

Title Appeal – 126 /2023
CNR No. WBHW01-005211-2023
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 05
Dated 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of Title Appeal along with stay petition.

Respondents file hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Since, the case ready otherwise, let the case record along with L.C.R. be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **05-09-2024** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah