

Title Appeal No. 126 of 2023

CNR Number :WBHW01-005211-2023

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 07, Dated : 05.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Respondent.

Appellant is absent without any steps.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **06.01.2025** for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.