

**Title Appeal No. 126 of 2023**

**CNR Number :WBHW01-005211-2023**

**Present : Smt. Debasree Lahiri (J.O Code : WB00952)**

**Order No. 12, Dated : 18.06.2025**

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal on behalf of the Respondent.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Respondents along with an application u/o 6 rule 17 of the C.P.C. Copy served with objection.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the Appellant praying for time on the ground stayed therein.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court today, besides my own duty as Ld. Judge, F.T.C-III Court, Howrah.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **28.10.2025** for hearing petition u/o 6 rule 17 of the C.P.C. dated 18.06.2025.

W.O. if any, in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

