

Title Appeal No. 126 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-005211-2023
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 14,
Dated : 04.02.2026,

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C

The appellants file hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Respondents also file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that at the time of preparation of notes of argument, it has been detected that while drafting the plaint of the suit, some mistakes have been occurred in Paragraph No.7 as well as in the prayer portion of the said suit, which has been detailed in the Schedule of the instant petition, which is required to be allowed for the interest of justice. So, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for amendment of the plaint.

Heard. Considered. Perused the petition.

On perusal of the contents of the petition, it appears that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the suit in any way. Hence, the prayer of amendment of the plaint is hereby allowed.

The appellant is directed to file the amended plaint as per Schedule of the instant petition.

Fix 09.03.2026 for filing amended memo of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

